Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: June 15, 2021

RE: Appointment to the KPB Advisory Planning Commission

In accordance with KPB 21.02, appointments to Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commissions are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly. The applicant meets the residency and registered voter qualifications. I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following appointment to the KPB Advisory Planning Commission:

Anchor Point APC	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Jay Wright	В	September 30, 2023

Cc: Melanie Aeschliman, Planning Director Sandra Fletcher, Planning Senior Clerk

Bryan Taylor, Land Management

Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2021-05-18 11:04:55

APC/Seat: Anchor Point - Seat B (Term Expires 09/30/2023)

Name	Mobile Phone	
Jay Wright	9072298259	
Home Phone	Work Phone	
Email	Date of Birth	
Jflatsmjic@gmail.com		
SSN	Voter#	
Residence Address	Mailing Address	
33246 Jayme street Anchor point , Alaska 99556	P.O. Box 1297 Anchor point , Alaska 99556	
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?	
15 years	70 years of being on this earth, loving my country, flying the American flag, raising 5 children, and wanting to help in anyway that will make our community a better place to live. Also working in construction as an electrician since 1968.	